FORM PTO-1595       05-21-1999         (Rev. 8-03)       0:18 No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Tab settings → → →       Image: settings → → →         To the Honorable Commissi       101041660         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       Naohiro HAYAKAWA         Shinsuke MORI       Yes Image: No	IVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   INLY Patent and Trademark Office   Internal Address: Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li></ul>	Street Address: <u>11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho 3-chome,</u> <u>Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN</u> City: <u>State:</u> ZIP: <u></u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u> LOY, 70Y
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attac  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: <u>DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER &amp; SCHULTZ</u> Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) hed? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: <u>612 Crystal Square 4</u> <u>1745 Jefferson Davis Hwy.</u> City: <u>Arlington</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22202</u> DO NOT U 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach Suplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPAGE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative the original document. Donald L. Dennison Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tr	

## ASSIGNMENT

WhereasxI/We, Nachiro Hayakawa and Shinsuke Moriof Makita Corporation of 11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho 3-chome, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, respectively

have invented a certain improvement in Design for Portable Electric Saw

an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on even date herewith, and

Whereas, Makita Corporation of 11-8, Sumiyoshi-cho 3-chome, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan

a corporation of Japan , (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, 1/we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that 1/we have full right to do so, and agree that 1/we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

May 10, 19	99	Nachiro Hayakawa
Date May 10, 19	99	Shinsuke Mori
Date		
Date		
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
40 R., 7 R. <u>2</u> 000	$h \supset (1+b,b,0) \subset$	

REEL: 009955 FRAME: 0594

LAW OFFICES DENNISON, MESEROLE, POLLACK Å SCHEINER 612 Caystal Square 4 1743 Jeffeyson davis Highway Arlington, Vigginia 2202 703 412-1133

**RECORDED: 05/10/1999**